
City of Clarkston Fee Schedule

FY 2024                                                                                         

FEE

Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE

BUILDING PERMIT FEES

Calculating Building Valuation: (New Construction - Valuations for 

uses listed in the ICC Building Valuation Data Construction Cost Table (Use 

latest published edition ).

Interior Construction:( 50% of the calculation of valuations for uses 

listed in the ICC Building Valuation Data Construction Cost Table (Use latest 

published edition ).

PLAN REVIEW FEES  (P lan review fees are non-refundable and due at 

the time of application . )
Single-Family Residential Additional 25% of permit fee ($100 minimum)

All other uses Additional 50% of permit fee ($200 minimum)

Pool review N/A $25.00

PERMIT FEES  (Minimum Permit Fee is $150)

Residential $150.00

Commercial $200.00

TOTAL VALUATION FEE 

$1 to  $25,000 All project valuations $14 for each $1,000, or fraction thereof

to and including $25,000

$25,001 to $50,000
$350 for the first $25.000 plus $10

for each additional $1.000 or fraction thereof

to and including $50,000

$50,001 to $100,000
$600 for the first $50,000 plus $7.00

for each additional $1.000 or fraction thereof

to and including $100,000

$100,000 to $500,000
$950.00 for the first $100,000 plus $6.00

for each additional $1,000, or fraction thereof

to and including $500,000

$500,000 to $1,000,000
$3,350 for the first $500,000 plus $5.00

for each additional $1,000, or fraction thereof

to and including $1,000,000

$1,000,000 and up $5,850 for the first $1,000.000 plus $3.00

for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY OR COMPLETION (C/O OR 

C/C)New commercial building $100.00

New single family detached, condo, townhome $50.00

Renovation of interior commercial space or residential addition or 

accessory structure

$25.00

TRADE PERMITS  (Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing)
Flat fee $80.00

Temporary Power Letter $50.00

SIGNS
Wall mounted Minimum $200 with the maximum fee of $500, based on the size of building or 

Master Sign Plan (MSP)

Free standing Minimum fee of $500.00 or 10% of the total value of sign, whichever is greater 

or MSPTemporary Signs $50 

Replacement face 1/2 of fee

STAND-ALONE DEMOLITION (Not Part of Building 

Permit)Interior (building or tenant space) N/A $100.00

Single family residential house N/A $150.00

Commercial building $200.00

PERMIT EXTENSIONS
First Extension (per 3 months) $50.00

Subsequent Extension (Per 3 months) $100.00

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
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City of Clarkston Fee Schedule

FY 2024                                                                                         

FEE

Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE

RE-INSPECTION FEE 

First 2 failed Inspections $50 each Please check the verbiage

3 or more inspections $100 each Please check the verbiage

TRANSFER OF PERMIT/CHANGE OF CONTRACTOR
$200.00

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOWER/SMALL CELL 

TECHNOLOGY

N/A $500.00

FENCE PERMIT
Residential $50.00

Commercial $75.00

TENT PERMIT $50.00

STRUCTURE MOVE $200.00

SIDING REPLACEMENT $100.00

ROOF
Residential $100.00

Commercial N/A $200.00

INSPECTIONS OUTSIDE OF NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS 

(Minimum 2 Hours)Rate per hour (minimum of 2 hours) $75 ($150 Minimum)

REPLACEMENT OF PERMITS, CO'S, ETC. $25.00

Minor Plan Revision Reviews -

 Review on changes to plans after approvalRate per hour (minimum of 2 hours) $75.00

FEE FOR WORK DONE WITHIOUT A PERMIT 200% of the original permit fee

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION TRAILER  (Not Including 

Electric)

$100.00

PRELIMINARY/CODE COMPLIANANCE/SAFETY 

INSPECTIONS

$100.00

TREE REMOVAL PERMIT 

Type 1 Tree Removal Permit $75.00 $75.00

Type 2 Tree Removal Permit $50.00 $50.00

Type 3 Tree Removal Permit $50.00 $50.00

TREE RECOMPENSE 
Tree Recompense Fee (per DBH inch to be replaced) $200.00 $200.00

Specimen Tree Recompense Fee (per DBH inch to be replaced) $600.00 $600.00

TEMPORARY OUTDOOR SALES PERMIT $100.00 $100.00

CONSTRUCTION PERMIT - INSPECTIONS

50%-80%-100% Any Construction without deficiencies

Follow-up inspections resulting from non-compliance

1st Re-inspection

2nd and al additional inspections

PLANNING AND ZONING FEES

ZONING VERIFICATION LETTER FEES
Single Family Residential Zoning Verification Letter $50.00 $40.00

All Other Uses for Zoning Verification Letter $100.00 $100.00

PLAT FEES
Single Family Detached Residential {1 lot) $500.00

Subdivision - Original $1300.00

All Others $500.00

Lot combination
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City of Clarkston Fee Schedule

FY 2024                                                                                         

FEE

Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE

DEVELOPMENT PLAN REVIEW

TRANSPORTATION ENINEERING  REVIEW Excludes Rezoning, DCI 

and LOP 

N/A NEW

LAND DISTRUBANCE PLAN (LDP) REVIEW
Single Family Detached Residential (1 Lot) - Land Disturbance Only (no 

building)

$250.00 

All Other Uses

Minor Land Disturbing Activity $775                        ($500.00  on 4th Submittal)

with < 50,000 SF of Building $2,500                        ($1,500.00  on 4th Submittal)

with ;:, 50,000 SF of Building $3,500                        ($2,500.00  on 4th Submittal)

DEMOLITION & SITE CLEANING ONLY (EXCLUDES BUILDING)

< 5 acres of Land Disturbance $775                            ($500.00 on 4th Submittal)

 5 acres of Land Disturbance $1,500                        ($775.00  on 4th Submittal)

STRUCTURAL SITE PLAN REVIEW 
Stand-Alone Detention Pond Walls/Vaults $350                         ($250.00  on 4th Submittal)

Stand-Alone Retaining Walls $350                         ($250.00  on 4th Submittal)

REVISION TO AN APPROVED LDP 50% of Original Fee (25% of Original Fee) on 4th Submittal

Zoning Reviews

Administrative Variance
Single Family Detached Residential Application (1 Lot) $250.00 $150.00

Each Additional Administrative Variance Submitted Under One 

Application

$25.00

All Other Uses $500.00

Each Additional Administrative Variance Submitted Under One 

Application

$50.00

Variance  - Other than Administrative Zoning Reviews Please check the verbiage
Single Family Detached Residential Application (1 Lot) $500.00

Each Additional Variance Submitted Under One Application $50.00

All Other Uses $1300.00

Each Additional Variance Submitted Under One Application $100.00

DEVELOPMENT OF COMMUNITY IMPACT
Concurrent with Rezoning or Future Development Map Amendment  

Application*

$500.00

Not Concurrent  with Rezoning or Future Development Map Application $1600.00

Each Concurrent Variance & Waiver Request $100.00

Minor Modification $775.00

Major Modification original fee

REZONING (ZONING MAP AMENDMENT)

All uses $2000.00

Each Concurrent Variance & Waiver Request $100.00

Minor Modification $775.00

Major Modification original fee

FUTURE DEVELOPMENT MAP AMENDMENT
Concurrent with Rezoning or Development of Community Impact 

Application*

$250.00

Not Concurrent with Rezoning or Development of Community Impact 

Application

$1000.00

Minor Modification $775.00

Major Modification original fee

STREET NAME CHANGE
All Applications $500.00

ADVERTISING SIGN FEE (Per Sign )
All Zoning Applications that Require Public Hearing Signage $125.00

Additional fee due for each concurrent application

PARKS/RECREATION DEPARTMENT
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City of Clarkston Fee Schedule

FY 2024                                                                                         

FEE

Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE

POOL FEES

Children 1years old and younger Free Free

Children ages 2 - 17 Resident:  $2.00                  Non-Residents: $3.00Resident:  $4.00                  Non-Residents: $5.00 What is the average charge in the area

Adults Ages 18 - 59 Resident:  $3.00                 Non-Residents:  $5.00 Resident:  $5.00                 Non-Residents:  $7.00

Ages 60 and Over Free Free

Pool Rentals (Two Hour) Residents:  $250                  Non-Residents: $250 Residents:  $250                  Non-Residents: $275

PAVILION RENTAL FEES

Pavilion 1 (6 Tables/Restrooms)  60 Persons Residents:             Rental Fee:$125            Deposit  $50 Residents:              Rental Fee $175            Deposit  $50

Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $175           Deposit: $75 Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $200            Deposit: $75

Pavilion 2  (10 Tables) 100 Persons Residents:           Rental Fee: $150            Deposit  $50 Residents:              Rental Fee $175             Deposit  $50

Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $225           Deposit: $75 Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $250           Deposit: $75

Pavilion 3 (2 Tables) 20 Persons Residents:           Rental Fee: $50            Deposit  $50 Residents:           Rental Fee: $75            Deposit  $50

Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $75            Deposit: $75 Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $100           Deposit: $75

Pavilion 4 (6 Tables)  60 Persons Residents:           Rental Fee: $100            Deposit  $50 Residents:           Rental Fee: $125            Deposit  $50

Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $150            Deposit: $75 Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $175           Deposit: $75

Pavilion 5 (2 Tables)  20 Persons Residents:           Rental Fee: $50            Deposit  $50 Residents:           Rental Fee: $75            Deposit  $50

Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $75            Deposit: $75 Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $100           Deposit: $75

Pavilion 6 (4 Tables)  40 Persons Residents:           Rental Fee: $75            Deposit  $50 Residents:           Rental Fee: $100            Deposit  $50

Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $125            Deposit: $75 Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $150           Deposit: $75

SPORT PROGRAMS  (REGISTRATION FEE)

Soccer N/A Residents:                                     Non-Residents:

Baseball N/A Residents:                                     Non-Residents:

Basketball N/A Residents:                                     Non-Residents:

Football N/A Residents:                                     Non-Residents:

Cheerleader - Basketball N/A Residents:                                     Non-Residents:

Cheerleader - Football N/A Residents:                                     Non-Residents:

WOMAN'S CLUB FEES

Woman's Club Flat Rate Fee (3) Hours $200 $260.00

Non-Profit Organization Discount Flat Rate Fee (3) Hours $0.00 $100.00

Woman's Club Deposit $150.00 $195.00

Woman's Club Each Additional Hour (Are we needing additional deposits to cover damage? $35.00 $45.00

ALCOHOL LICENSE FEE
Beer/Malt Beverage $750.00 $862.00

Wine $750.00 $862.00

Beer/Wine/Malt Beverage $1,000.00 $1,150.00

Distilled Spirits $2,500.00 $2,875.00

Retail Dealer - Wholesale Wine/Beer/Malt Beverage $350.00 $405.00

Retail Dealer - Wholesale Wine/Beer/Malt Beverage/Distilled Spirits

Wholesale Beer/Win/Malt Beverage $450.00 $520.00

Wholesale Distilled Spirits (City) $5,000.00 $5,750.00

Administrative/Investigative Fee $200.00 $260.00

Background Check $50.00 $65.00

Alcohol Server Permit Fee $50.00 $65.00

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CATERER FEE (On Premises)

Wine Only $500.00 $575.00

Beer /Malt Beverages $500.00 $575.00

Distilled Spirits $2,000.00 $2,300.00

Beer/Malt Beverages $750.00 $865.00

Beer/Wine/Malt Beverage/Distilled Spirits $2,500.00 $2,875.00

$140.00 $150.00

CITY CLERK OFFICE

COURTS
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City of Clarkston

Proposed Fee Schedule

FY 2025

City of Clarkston

 FY 2024                                                                                         

FEE 

 Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE 

ALCOHOL LICENSE FEE

Beer/Malt Beverage 750$                                                                                                  862$                                                                                                 

Wine 750$                                                                                                  862$                                                                                                 

Beer/Wine/Malt Beverage 1,000$                                                                                               1,150$                                                                                              

Distilled Spirits 2,500$                                                                                               2,875$                                                                                              

Retail Dealer - Wholesale Wine/Beer/Malt Beverage 350$                                                                                                  405$                                                                                                 

Retail Dealer - Wholesale Wine/Beer/Malt Beverage/Distilled Spirits 2,850$                                                                                               3,278$                                                                                              

Wholesale Beer/Win/Malt Beverage 450$                                                                                                  520$                                                                                                 

Wholesale Distilled Spirits (City) 5,000$                                                                                               5,750$                                                                                              

Administrative/Investigative Fee 200$                                                                                                  260$                                                                                                 

Background Check 50$                                                                                                    65$                                                                                                   

Alcohol Server Permit Fee 50$                                                                                                    85$                                                                                                   

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CATERER FEE (On Premises)

Wine Only 500$                                                                                                  575$                                                                                                 

Beer /Malt Beverages 500$                                                                                                  575$                                                                                                 

Distilled Spirits 2,000$                                                                                               2,300$                                                                                              

Beer/Malt Beverages 750$                                                                                                  865$                                                                                                 

Beer/Wine/Malt Beverage/Distilled Spirits 2,500$                                                                                               2,875$                                                                                              

Temp Alcohol License for Non-Profit/Charitable Events (Up to 3 

Days License)  $                                                                                                    50  $                                                                                                   65 

Individual Event POUR LICENSE 75$                                                                                                    100$                                                                                                 

HOOKAH LICENSE 1,000$                                                                                               1,300$                                                                                              

OPEN RECORDS REQUEST FEES

Search, retrieval or redaction of records

 Calculated based upon the hourly rated of the lowest paid employee 

qualified to conduct the research of an open records request, with no 

charge for the first quarter hour of the employee's time expended. 

 Calculated based upon the hourly rated of the lowest paid employee 

qualified to conduct the research of an open records request, with no 

charge for the first quarter hour of the employee's time expended. 

Electronic Records

 The agency may charge the actual cost of the media which the 

records are data is produced. 

 The agency may charge the actual cost of the media which the 

records are data is produced. 

Copying of records or data per page for letter or legal size documents 

or, in the case of other documents, the actual cost of producing the 

copy. 0.10$                                                                                                 0.10$                                                                                                

JUSTIFICATION

CITY CLERK OFFICE

Fees have not been adjusted in over 5 years.  

Operational Cost increased.  Fees has not kept pace 

with the increase in operational cost.

Fees have not been adjusted in over 5 years.  

Operational Cost increased.  Fees has not kept pace 

with the increase in operational cost.

Fees have not been adjusted in over 5 years.  

Operational Cost increased.  Fees has not kept pace 

with the increase in operational cost.
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City of Clarkston

Proposed Fee Schedule

FY 2025

City of Clarkston

 FY 2024                                                                                         

FEE 

 Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE JUSTIFICATION

Business Licenses/Occupational Tax

Administrative Fee 100$                                                                                                  130$                                                                                                 

Gross Receipts  $20,000 and under -$                                                                                                       -$                                                                                                      

Class 1   Gross Receipts over $20,000 Multiplied by (X)  .0001800               Gross Receipts over $20,000 Multiplied by (X)  .0001800             

Class 2   Gross Receipts over $20,000 Multiplied by (X)  .0003000               Gross Receipts over $20,000 Multiplied by (X)  .0003000             

Class 3  Gross Receipts over $20,000 Multiplied by (X)  .0004200              Gross Receipts over $20,000 Multiplied by (X)  .0004200             

Class 4  Gross Receipts over $20,000 Multiplied by (X)  .0005400              Gross Receipts over $20,000 Multiplied by (X)  .0005400             

Class 5   Gross Receipts over $20,000 Multiplied by (X)  .0006600               Gross Receipts over $20,000 Multiplied by (X)  .0006600             

Class 6   Gross Receipts over $20,000 Multiplied by (X)  .0001800               Gross Receipts over $20,000 Multiplied by (X)  .0001800             

Vendor License (1year)  $                                                                                                  100  $                                                                                                 130 

Offense Description Maximum Fine FY 2024 Maximum Fine FY 2025

LITTERING 250$                                                                                                  290$                                                                                                 Court Fines established by the State

BUSINESS W/OUT LICENSE 250$                                                                                                  500$                                                                                                 

OPERATING WITH A SUSPENDED BUSINESS LICENSE 250$                                                                                                  500$                                                                                                 

PENALTY FOR VIOLATION (NO BUSINESS LICEN 1,000$                                                                                               500$                                                                                                 

UNLAWFUL OPERATION DECLARED A NUISANCE 250$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

MINORS-PERMIT ALLOW TO VIOLATE CHAPTER12 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

COMMERCIAL SOLICITING AND SOLICITING RESIDENCE 250$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

IN PARK AFTER CLOSING 182$                                                                                                  200$                                                                                                 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE DRINKING OR POSSESSION IN 

PARK 300$                                                                                                  300$                                                                                                 

GENERAL PARKING REGULATIONS 1,000$                                                                                               1,000$                                                                                              

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE PARKING VIOLATION 250$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

FAILURE TO MEET REQUIREMENTS FOR EROSION, 

SEDIMENTATION AND POLLUTION 1,000$                                                                                               1,000$                                                                                              

INSPECTION AND ENFORCEMENT 500$                                                                                                  500$                                                                                                 

OPERATING WITH AN EXPIRED ALCOHOL LICENSE 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

EMPLOYEE REGULATIONS 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

OPEN AREA AND PATIO SALES 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

SALE BY/DRINK PERMIT ONLY  BONAFIDE REST 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

HOURS OF OPERATION FOR PACKAGE RETAILERS 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

VISIBILITY 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

MACHINES OPERATED FOR AMUSEMENT PURPOSES 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

SELL ALCOHOL WITHOUT A LICENSE 665$                                                                                                  665$                                                                                                 

COAM  AMUSEMENT PURP ON RETAIL PREMISES 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

COURTS

Fees increase is based upon increased operational cost.

Fees increase is based upon increased operational cost.
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City of Clarkston

Proposed Fee Schedule

FY 2025

City of Clarkston

 FY 2024                                                                                         

FEE 

 Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE JUSTIFICATION

PERMITS 250$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

PROPERTY MAINT/MOLD IN EXTERIOR 18-35(A) 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

FENCES AND WALLS (PROPERTY MAINTENANCE) 250$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

GRADING AND DRAINAGE 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

GRASS, WEEDS & UNCULTIVATED VEGETATION 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

OPEN AND OUTDOOR STORAGE 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

ENCLOSURE FOR TRASH RECEPTACLES/DUMPTERS 250$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

TEMPORARY TRASH RECEPTICLES W/O PERMIT -$                                                                                                       -$                                                                                                      

SANITATION 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

RODENT HARBORAGE -$                                                                                                       500$                                                                                                 

SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

STAGNANT WATER PROHIBITED 1,000$                                                                                               1,000$                                                                                              

RETENTION PONDS TO BE FENCED 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

TREES -$                                                                                                       500$                                                                                                 

EXTERIOR SURFACE TREATMENT 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

PREMISES IDENTIFICATION 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

WINDOWS -$                                                                                                       500$                                                                                                 

IPMC NO ELECTRICITY 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

IPMC INADEQUATE DEFECTIVE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

OBSTRUCTION OF WALKS OR DRIVES 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL DIST. EMIT ODORS, FUMES 

OR LOUD NOISES 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

FIRE CODE VIOLATION 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

NUISANCE - TOILET/SANTITARY 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

CLEANLINESS OF SIDE WALKS 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

ANIMAL WASTE IN COMMON AREAS 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

ANIMAL CRUELTY 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

DUMPING OF SCRAP TIRES PROHIBITED 250$                                                                                                  500$                                                                                                 

SMOKING IN VIOLATION OF CITY CLEAN INDOOR AIR ACT -$                                                                                                       500$                                                                                                 

RESPONSIBLE PERSONS CONSTRUED 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

PUBLIC DISPLAY OF MERCHANDISE IS PROHIBITED 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

HOURS OF OPERATION 250$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

EVIDENCE OF STATE REGISTRATION REQUIRED 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 
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City of Clarkston

Proposed Fee Schedule

FY 2025

City of Clarkston

 FY 2024                                                                                         

FEE 

 Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE JUSTIFICATION

EVIDENCE OF QUALIFICATION REQUIRED IF APPLICABLE 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

DISPLAY OF LICENSE OR REGISTRATION REQUIRED 500$                                                                                                  500$                                                                                                 

OCCUPATIONAL TAX REQ 500$                                                                                                  500$                                                                                                 

LICENSE & FEE REQUIRED FOR COAM MACHINES 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

REG FOR OPER OF COIN-OPER AMUSEMENT MACH 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

FAIL TO PROVIDE CODE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

FAILURE PROVIDE CODE COMPLIANCE CERTIFIC 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

OPEN CONTAINER 148$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

LOITERING - GENERAL 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

POSSESSION MARIJUANA <1 OZ 75$                                                                                                    670$                                                                                                 

NOISE/VIOLATION OF ANY SECT 10-20 148$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICER 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

DISCHARGING WEAPONS 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

KNIVES-UNLAWFUL CARRY/POSSESS PUBLIC 278$                                                                                                  300$                                                                                                 

CRIMINAL TRESPASS BY MOTOR VEHICLE -$                                                                                                       670$                                                                                                 

CRIMINAL TRESPASS 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

FALSE ALARMS 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

REFUSAL TO OBEY OFFICIAL REQUEST 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

GIVING FALSE NAME ADDRESS BIRTH TO OFFICER 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

PERMIT EXPIRATION 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

CONTEMPT OF COURT 200$                                                                                                  200$                                                                                                 

TRACTOR-TRAILER PARKING 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

INOPERABLE VEHICLE 250$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

PARKING INOPERABLE VEHICLE 250$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE WORK 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

ILLEGAL PARKING -$                                                                                                       150$                                                                                                 

PARKED IN TOW AWAY ZONE ON ROADWAY 148$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 
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City of Clarkston

Proposed Fee Schedule

FY 2025

City of Clarkston

 FY 2024                                                                                         

FEE 

 Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE JUSTIFICATION

DISPOSAL OF REFUSE & GARBAGE (ILLEGAL DUMP) 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

PREPARATION AND STORAGE OF RESIDENTIAL REFUSE 

FOR COLLECTION -$                                                                                                       500$                                                                                                 

VIOLATION COMMERCIAL AND MULTIPLE DWELLING 

REFUSE COLLECTION 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

LAND DISTURBANCE WITHOUT PERMIT -$                                                                                                       500$                                                                                                 

PENALTIES AND INCENTIVES 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

ILLEGAL ADULT ENTERTAINMENT -$                                                                                                       250$                                                                                                 

EMPLOYEE REGULATON - ALCOHOL SERVE PERMIT 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

ALLOWING CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL ON PREMISES OF 

NON-LICENSED ESTABLISHMENT -$                                                                                                       500$                                                                                                 

FAILED TO SERVE TWO MEALS PER DAY -$                                                                                                       250$                                                                                                 

ALLOWING PATRONS CONSUME ALCOHOL A/3:20 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

ALLOWING PATRONS TO REMAIN PAST 3:50 A.M. 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

REQUIRE/PERMIT UNLAWFUL OPER. OF VEHICLE 288$                                                                                                  288$                                                                                                 

TAGS: MANUFACTURING OF PLATES/DECALS 556$                                                                                                  560$                                                                                                 

TAGS: ALTERATION/IMPROPER PLATES 556$                                                                                                  560$                                                                                                 

REMOVING/AFFIX TAG W/INTENT TO CONCEAL 556$                                                                                                  560$                                                                                                 

TAGS: NEW RESIDENT HAS 30 DAYS TO REGISTER 

VEHICLE 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

FAILURE TO OBEY PERSON DIRECTING TRAFFIC 288$                                                                                                  290$                                                                                                 

UNAUTH MOTOR VEH ON ROADWAY 288$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

OPERATING UNSAFE VEHICLE 153$                                                                                                  200$                                                                                                 

NO WORKING SPEEDOMETER 87$                                                                                                    155$                                                                                                 

MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES, 

ELECTRICITY, GAS, MECHANICAL & PLUMBING 250$                                                                                                  500$                                                                                                 

POOLS,TUBS,SPAS - SAFETY FENCE REQUIRED 1,000$                                                                                               1,000$                                                                                              

PROHIBITED USES - LANDFILLS & JUNKYARDS 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

FIRE LANE VIOLATION 304$                                                                                                  310$                                                                                                 

TRASH ON PREMISES 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

ILLEGAL DUMPING OF DEBRIS -$                                                                                                       250$                                                                                                 

ACCUMULATION 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

VIOLATIONS AND PENALTIES (SMOKING PROHIBITED) 50$                                                                                                    50$                                                                                                   
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City of Clarkston

Proposed Fee Schedule

FY 2025

City of Clarkston

 FY 2024                                                                                         

FEE 

 Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE JUSTIFICATION

CODE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED 1,000$                                                                                               1,000$                                                                                              

UNSAFE STRUCTURE 250$                                                                                                  500$                                                                                                 

UNSECURED STRUCTURE 250$                                                                                                  500$                                                                                                 

NO COAM LICENSE WITHIN 200 YARDS OF SCHOOL 1,000$                                                                                               1,000$                                                                                              

OPERATION OF COAM PROXIMITY TO CERTAIN USE OF 

PROPERTY 1,000$                                                                                               1,000$                                                                                              

DISORDERLY COND-VIOLENT TUMULT 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

DISORDERLY COND-VIOL/TUMULT PROP OF PERS 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

DISORDERLY COND-ENDANGER/INTERFERE W/LA 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

DISORDER COND-JOSTLING/ROUGHLY CROWDING/ 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

DISORDERLY COND-ASSEMBLE/FREQ PUB PLACE 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

DISORDERLY COND-ATTEMPT TO FORCE COMPANY 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

DISORDERLY COND- ANGER USING FIGHT WORDS 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

DISORDERLY COND-AID ABET ENCOURAGE MINOR 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

INTOXICATED PUB AREA/PLACE OF BUSINESS 406$                                                                                                  415$                                                                                                 

DRINK INTOX BEVERAGE IN AUTOMOBILE 406$                                                                                                  410$                                                                                                 

DRINK/POSSES INTOX BEV@PUBLIC PLACE/CTY 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

BRING/CARRY INTOX BEVERAGE FIELD/STADIUM 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

POSSESSION DRUG RELATED OBJECTS 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

LOITERING FOR SEXUAL ACTS FOR HIRE 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

LOITERING FOR DRUGS 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

UNLAWFUL/PERMIT MINOR TO VIOLATE 12-25 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

KNIVES-AUTO 2" (SWITCHBLADE) 406$                                                                                                  415$                                                                                                 

KNIVES -2" OR MORE LOCKBACK 406$                                                                                                  415$                                                                                                 

KNIVES -3" OR MORE BUTCHER/KITCHEN/UTIL 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

KNIVES-ICE PICK OR SIMILAR SHARP POINT 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

FALSE REPORT/MISUSE 911 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

WASTE & DISPOSAL DUMPING 250$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

RESTRAINT OF ANIMALS 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

REMOVE EXCREMENT DEPOSITED BY ANIMAL 148$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

PUBLIC INTOXICATION 406$                                                                                                  

TRUANCY -$                                                                                                       300$                                                                                                 

PERMIT REQUIRED ON SIGNS 250$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

SIGNS - ENFORCEMENT AND PENALTIES 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

PROHIBITED SIGNS 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

TEMPORARY SIGNS 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

BRIBERY 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

SMOKING IN PUBLIC PLACES PROHIBITED 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 
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City of Clarkston

Proposed Fee Schedule

FY 2025

City of Clarkston

 FY 2024                                                                                         

FEE 

 Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE JUSTIFICATION

POSSESSION OF OUNCE OR LESS OF MARIJUANA 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

PROBATION CONTEMPT 200$                                                                                                  200$                                                                                                 

CRIMINAL TRESPASS 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

LITTERING PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PROPERTY OR WATER 288$                                                                                                  290$                                                                                                 

MOTOR VEH RESTRICTION 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

INOPERABLE VEHICLE - UNREGISTERED 250$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

FAILURE TO REMOVE INOPERABLE VEHICLE 250$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

PARKING VEHICLES ON GRASS OR IN YARDS 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR EROSION, SEDIME 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS (APPL/PERM PROCEDURES) 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

PREVENT NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGES 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

PROHIBITION OF ILLICIT DISCHARGES 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

UNSAFE CONDITIONS 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

TAGS: REGISTRATION AND LICENSE REQUIRED 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

IMPROPER REGISTRATION/LICENSE OF DEALERS, 

DISTRIBUTORS, ETC 288$                                                                                                  290$                                                                                                 

DISPLAY OF LICENSE PLATES/OBSCURED TAG 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

WRONG TAG ON VEHICLE 288$                                                                                                  290$                                                                                                 

OPERATING W/O REVALIDATION DECAL ON TAG 153$                                                                                                  160$                                                                                                 

NO TAG 415$                                                                                                  415$                                                                                                 

NO VALID COUNTY DECAL (1ST OFFENSE) 50$                                                                                                    75$                                                                                                   

DRIVING WHILE UNLICENSED (1ST OFFENSE) 1,000$                                                                                               1,000$                                                                                              

WRONG CLASS OF DRIVERS LICENSE 355$                                                                                                  400$                                                                                                 

OPERATING W/INSTRUCTION PERMITS, PROVISIONAL 

LICENSES AND TEMPORARY LICENSES 222$                                                                                                  230$                                                                                                 

FAILURE TO HAVE LICENSE ON PERSON 40$                                                                                                    40$                                                                                                   

VIOLATION OF LICENSE RESTRICTIONS 355$                                                                                                  400$                                                                                                 

EXPIRED DRIVER'S LICENSE 94$                                                                                                    100$                                                                                                 

LICENSE: 60 DAYS TO CHANGE NAME/ADDRESS 56$                                                                                                    75$                                                                                                   

REFUSE TO SURRENDER LICENSE 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

LICENSE: VIOLATION OF COND. OF PERMIT 355$                                                                                                  400$                                                                                                 

OPERATING MV W/OTHER LIC WHILE SUSP/REV 1,000$                                                                                               1,000$                                                                                              

NO INSURANCE (1ST OFFENSE) 459$                                                                                                  550$                                                                                                 

NOISE VIOLATION (LOUD MUSIC) 121$                                                                                                  130$                                                                                                 
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City of Clarkston

Proposed Fee Schedule

FY 2025

City of Clarkston

 FY 2024                                                                                         

FEE 

 Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE JUSTIFICATION

VEHICLE REGISTRATION SUSPENDED 690$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

IMPROPER PASSING OF EMERGENCY/TOWING/HWY 

VEHICLE 300$                                                                                                  300$                                                                                                 

BASIC RULES VIOLATION 690$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

FAIL TO YIELD TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

LANE DIRECTION CONTROL SIGNALS 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

DRIVING ON WRONG SIDE OF ROAD 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

OVERTAKING & PASSING 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

OVERTAKE AND PASS ON RIGHT 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

PASSING W/IN 200 FT. OF ONCOMING TRAFFIC 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

DRIVING LEFT OF CENTER OF ROAD 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

PASSING IN NO-PASSING ZONE 288$                                                                                                  290$                                                                                                 

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE -$                                                                                                       160$                                                                                                 

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

DRIVING WITHIN THE EMERGENCY LANE 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

FAIL TO YIELD WHEN ENTERING INTERSECTION 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

FAIL TO YIELD WHILE TURNING LEFT 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

FAILURE TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY TO VEHICLE 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

FAIL TO YIELD TO FUNERAL PROCESSION 288$                                                                                                  290$                                                                                                 

PEDESTRIAN TO OBEY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

DEVICE/OFFICER 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

FAILURE TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY AT CROSSWALK 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

CROSSING AT OTHER THAN CROSSWALKS 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

DRIVER MUST USE CARE TO AVOID PEDESTRIAN 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

PED UNDER THE INFLUENCE ALCOHOL/DRUGS 422$                                                                                                  450$                                                                                                 

PEDESTRIAN MUST WALK ON ROADWAY/SIDEWALK 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

PED. MUST NOT SOLICIT RIDE/EMP/BUSINESS 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

OPERATION VEHICLE W/NITROUS OXIDE 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

LIGHTED HEADLIGHTS/OTHER LIGHTS REQUIRED 87$                                                                                                    100$                                                                                                 

HEADLIGHT REQUIREMENTS 87$                                                                                                    100$                                                                                                 

TAIL LIGHTS/LENSES REQUIRED 87$                                                                                                    100$                                                                                                 

NO BRAKE LIGHTS OR WORKING TURN SIGNALS 87$                                                                                                    100$                                                                                                 

NO OPERATING BRAKE LIGHTS/SIGNALS 87$                                                                                                    100$                                                                                                 

SPOTLIGHTS/FOGLIGHTS/AUXILIARY LIGHTS 87$                                                                                                    100$                                                                                                 

FAIL TO DIM HEADLIGHTS 87$                                                                                                    90$                                                                                                   

(SAE) STANDARDS - COLOR IN LIGHTING 87$                                                                                                    100$                                                                                                 
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City of Clarkston

 FY 2024                                                                                         

FEE 

 Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE JUSTIFICATION

BRAKES REQUIRED 87$                                                                                                    90$                                                                                                   

BRAKE MAINTENANCE 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

IMPROPER EXHAUST SYSTEM -$                                                                                                       100$                                                                                                 

REAR VIEW OBSTRUCTION 87$                                                                                                    100$                                                                                                 

WINDSHIELD REQUIREMENTS 153$                                                                                                  160$                                                                                                 

TIRE REQUIREMENTS 87$                                                                                                    100$                                                                                                 

SAFETY RESTRAINT (6-18) -$                                                                                                       50$                                                                                                   

UNDER 18 RIDE IN UNCOVERED BED OF PICKUP 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLE W/BLUELIGHTS 690$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

UNAUTHORIZED VEH. WITH RED/AMBER LIGHTS 101$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

ANIMALS AT LARGE 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

TREE CUTTING PERMIT (PERMITS) 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

DEFENCTIVE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 1,000$                                                                                               1,000$                                                                                              

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES 1,000$                                                                                               1,000$                                                                                              

DEFECTIVE ELECTRIAL CYSTYM INADEQUATE SERVICE 1,000$                                                                                               1,000$                                                                                              

NUISANCE - SMOKE 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

NUISANCE - TRASH/GARBAGE 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

BUSINESS AREA FREE FROM LITTER 250$                                                                                                  300$                                                                                                 

CONCEAL OBJECT RELATED TO DRUG ACTIVITY -$                                                                                                       -$                                                                                                      

PUBLIC INDECENCY -EXPOSE SEX ORGANS 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

PUBLIC INDECENCY-PARTIAL/COMPLETE NUDITY 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

PUBLIC INDECENCY-ACT OF SEXUAL INTERCOURSE 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

PUBLIC INDECENCY-URINATE/DEFECATE PUBLIC AREA 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

LOITERING - TAKING FLIGHT 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

ERECTING SIGN WITHOUT PERMIT -$                                                                                                       500$                                                                                                 

FALSE STATEMENTS AND WRITINGS 1,000$                                                                                               1,000$                                                                                              

OBSTRUCTING LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

GIVING FALSE NAME/ADDRESS/DOB TO OFFICER 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

FALSE REPORT OF A CRIME 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

AFFRAY 500$                                                                                                  200$                                                                                                 
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City of Clarkston

 FY 2024                                                                                         

FEE 

 Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE JUSTIFICATION

WEARING MASK, HOOD, DEVICE WHICH 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS 406$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

POSSESSION TOBACCO TO MINORS 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE/MARIJUANA 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS 665$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL BY A MINOR 406$                                                                                                  415$                                                                                                 

FURNISH/SELL ALCOHOL TO PERSON UNDER 21 406$                                                                                                  415$                                                                                                 

ATTEMPT TO PURCHASE ALCOHOL UNDER 21 406$                                                                                                  415$                                                                                                 

VIOL DRIVING PRIVILEGE W/WO VALID LIC 83$                                                                                                    100$                                                                                                 

SIGNATURE ON CITATIONS 690$                                                                                                  690$                                                                                                 

EXPIRED OR NO LICENSE PLATES OR DECAL 153$                                                                                                  160$                                                                                                 

TAG DISPLAY 153$                                                                                                  100$                                                                                                 

EXPIRED TAG 153$                                                                                                  160$                                                                                                 

UNREGISTERED AUTO 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

NEW RESIDENT HAS 30 DAYS TO OBTAIN TAG -$                                                                                                       155$                                                                                                 

NONRESIDENT/VISITORS 90DAYS REGISTRATION 56$                                                                                                    75$                                                                                                   

LICENSE: UNLAWFUL USE OF LICENSE 556$                                                                                                  560$                                                                                                 

LICENSE: DRIVING WHILE LIC. SUSP/REVOKED (1ST 

OFFENSE) 1,000$                                                                                               1,000$                                                                                              

LICENSE: PERMIT UNLIC. PERSON TO DRIVE 288$                                                                                                  290$                                                                                                 

LICENSE: PERMIT UNAUTH. MINOR TO DRIVE 277$                                                                                                  280$                                                                                                 

LICENSE: POSSESSION OF FRAUDULENT LIC. 556$                                                                                                  560$                                                                                                 

LICENSE: DRIVING WHILE LIC. SUSP/REVOKED (2ND 

OFFENSE) 1,290$                                                                                               1,300$                                                                                              

LICENSE: DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSP/REVOKED (3RD 

OFFENSE) 1,901$                                                                                               1,910$                                                                                              

LICENSE: DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSP/REVOKED (4TH 

OFFENSE) 2,512$                                                                                               2,520$                                                                                              

LICENSE: DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSP/REVOKED (5TH 

OFFENSE) 3,017$                                                                                               3,020$                                                                                              

DRIVING WHILE UNLICENSED (2ND OFFENSE) 1,327$                                                                                               1,330$                                                                                              

DRIVING WHILE UNLICENSED (3RD OFFENSE) 1,956$                                                                                               1,960$                                                                                              

DRIVING WHILE UNLICENSED (4TH OFFENSE) 2,585$                                                                                               2,590$                                                                                              

RESIDENT OVER 30 DAYS W/O GA. LICENSE 87$                                                                                                    100$                                                                                                 

POSSESSION OF MORE THAN 1 VALID LICENSE 54$                                                                                                    75$                                                                                                   
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FEE 

 Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE JUSTIFICATION

NO LICENSE ON PERSON 40$                                                                                                    40$                                                                                                   

LICENSE TO BE EXAMINED ON DEMAND 422$                                                                                                  430$                                                                                                 

RESTRICTED LICENSES 355$                                                                                                  400$                                                                                                 

SUSPENSION OF LICENSE/CONTROL SUBSTANCE 1,000$                                                                                               1,000$                                                                                              

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE 42$                                                                                                    550$                                                                                                 

NO INSURANCE (2ND OFFENSE) 663$                                                                                                  670$                                                                                                 

NO INSURANCE (3RD OFFENSE) 1,031$                                                                                               1,035$                                                                                              

IMPROPER LEFT OR RIGHT TURN 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

IMPROPER U-TURN 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

FAILURE TO SIGNAL LANE CHANGE OR TURN 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

FAIL TO USE SIGNAL 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

VIOLATION CENTRAL LANE FOR TURNING 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

IMPROPER STOPPING 56$                                                                                                    75$                                                                                                   

FAIL TO STOP AT RAILROAD CROSSING 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

FAILURE TO STOP AT STOP SIGN AT R-R XING 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

DRIVING ON SIDEWALK 288$                                                                                                  290$                                                                                                 

DISREGARDING RAILROAD CROSSING BARRIER 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

PASSING SCHOOL BUS - LOADING/UNLOADING 556$                                                                                                  1,000$                                                                                              

TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

SPEEDING -$                                                                                                        90.00-155. 

IMPEDING THE FREE FLOW OF TRAFFIC 153$                                                                                                  160$                                                                                                 

RACING ON HIGHWAYS OR STREETS 685$                                                                                                  690$                                                                                                 

SPEEDING IN SCHOOL ZONE -$                                                                                                        155.-623 

IMPROPER PARKING -$                                                                                                       155$                                                                                                 

UNATTENDED MOTOR VEHICLE 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

STOPPING, STANDING OR PARKING PROHIBITED IN 

SPECIFIC PLACES 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

OBSTRUCTING AN INTERSECTION 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

PARKING IN FIRELANE 153$                                                                                                  310$                                                                                                 

DISOBEYING RED ARROW 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

HANDICAPPED PARKING VIOLATION 153$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

IMPROPER BACKING 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

DISTRACTED DRIVING RESTRICTION OF WIRELESS 

DEVICE 50$                                                                                                    170$                                                                                                 

OBSTRUCTING DRIVER VIEW 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 
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 FY 2024                                                                                         
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OPENING DOORS TO MOVING TRAFFIC 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

LITTERING 288$                                                                                                  290$                                                                                                 

UNLAWFUL USE OF WIRELESS DEVICE 50$                                                                                                    170$                                                                                                 

DEVICE WORN THAT IMPAIRS HEARING/VISION 87$                                                                                                    100$                                                                                                 

LAYING DRAG OR RECKLESS CONDUCT W/AUTO 288$                                                                                                  300$                                                                                                 

OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

UNSECURE LOAD 288$                                                                                                  290$                                                                                                 

DRIVING ON HIGHWAY CLOSED TO PUBLIC 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

FAIL TO STOP @ ACCIDENT HIT N RUN (1ST OFFENSE) 422$                                                                                                  500$                                                                                                 

DUTY STRIKING UNATTENDED VEH (HIT N RUN) 690$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

STRIKING FIXED OBJECT 422$                                                                                                  425$                                                                                                 

FAIL TO REPORT ACCIDENT W/INJURY,PROP 547$                                                                                                  550$                                                                                                 

BICYCLES TO BE RIDDEN ON RIGHT SIDE 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENT FOR BICYCLES 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

UNSAFE OPERATION OF MOTORCYCLE 200$                                                                                                  200$                                                                                                 

NO HELMET (MOTORCYCLE) 153$                                                                                                  100$                                                                                                 

MOTORCYCLE: MUST WEAR HELMETS 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

MOTORCYCLE: PASSING IN SAME LANE AS VEHICLE 153$                                                                                                  290$                                                                                                 

MOTORCYCLE: OPERATING BETWEEN LANES 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

MOTORCYCLE: MUST HAVE EYE PROTECTION 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

OPERATOR AND PASSENGER MUST WEAR SHOES 153$                                                                                                  160$                                                                                                 

TRAFFIC LAW APPLICABLE PERSON OPERA MOPED 153$                                                                                                  160$                                                                                                 

LICENSE: MOPED OPERATORS NEED LICENSE 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

OPERATOR OF MOPED MUST HAVE A HELMET 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

RECKLESS DRIVING 690$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

DUI (1ST OFFENSE) 1,446$                                                                                               1,450$                                                                                              

DUI-REFUSAL 1,446$                                                                                               1,450$                                                                                              

SERIOUS INJURY BY VEHICLE 665$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

FLEEING/ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE POLICE (1ST) 690$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

AGGRESSIVE DRIVING 690$                                                                                                  700$                                                                                                 

DUI (2ND OFFENSE) 2,051$                                                                                               2,055$                                                                                              

DUI (3RD OFFENSE) 4,881$                                                                                               4,885$                                                                                              

DUI - UNDER AGE 21  .02% OR MORE 1,077$                                                                                               1,080$                                                                                              

DUI - ENDANGERMENT OF CHILD UNDER AGE 14 559$                                                                                                  1,000$                                                                                              

DRIVING ON WRONG SIDE OF THE ROADWAY 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

PASSING ON SHOULDER OF ROADWAY 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 
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PASSING ON A HILLCREST W/OBSTRUCTED VIEW 406$                                                                                                  410$                                                                                                 

FAILURE TO STOP AT STOP/YIELD SIGN 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

FAIL TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY AT YIELD SIGN 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

FAILURE TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY TO EMERGENCY 

VEHICLE 355$                                                                                                  400$                                                                                                 

PEDESTRIAN OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

AND TRAFFIC REGULATIONS 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

FAIL TO YIELD TO PEDESTRIAN IN CROSSWALK 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

PEDESTRIAN MUST NOT DART IN TRAFFIC 153$                                                                                                  200$                                                                                                 

IMPROPER USE OF A PRIVATE DRIVE 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

PASSING A VEHICLE YIELDING TO PEDESTRIAN 178$                                                                                                  180$                                                                                                 

VISIBLE EMISSIONS FROM VEHICLE 87$                                                                                                    100$                                                                                                 

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED 87$                                                                                                    100$                                                                                                 

NO HORN / IMPROPER USE OF HORN 87$                                                                                                    100$                                                                                                 

WINDOW TINT VIOLATION 153$                                                                                                  160$                                                                                                 

WIPER REQUIREMENTS 87$                                                                                                    100$                                                                                                 

SEAT BELT VIOLATION (ADULTS) 15$                                                                                                    15$                                                                                                   

CHILD OR YOUTH RESTRAINT NOT USED PROPERLY 50$                                                                                                    50$                                                                                                   

CHILD OR YOUTH RESTRAINT NOT USED PROPERLY (2ND 

OFFENSE) 100$                                                                                                  100$                                                                                                 

DUI - ALCOHOL LESS SAFE 1,446$                                                                                               1,450$                                                                                              

DUI - DRUGS LESS SAFE 1,069$                                                                                               1,070$                                                                                              

DUI - ALCOHOL 0.08 GM OR MORE,21 OR OVER 1,446$                                                                                               1,450$                                                                                              

DUI - MARIJUANA OR CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 1,446$                                                                                               1,450$                                                                                              

PASSING W/IN 100 FT. OF INTER. OR R.R. GRADE 153$                                                                                                  155$                                                                                                 

OPER. LIMOUSINE W/O CHAUFFEUR'S LICENSE 300$                                                                                                  300$                                                                                                 

SEAT BELT VIOLATION - MINOR (AGES 8 THROIUGH 17) 25$                                                                                                    25$                                                                                                   
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City of Clarkston

Proposed Fee Schedule

FY 2025

City of Clarkston

 FY 2024                                                                                         

FEE 

 Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE JUSTIFICATION

POOL FEES

Children 1years old and younger Free Free

Children ages 2 - 17 Resident:  $2.00                  Non-Residents: $3.00 Resident:  $4.00                  Non-Residents: $5.00 

Adults Ages 18 - 59 Resident:  $3.00                 Non-Residents:  $5.00 Resident:  $5.00                  Non-Residents:  $7.00

Ages 60 and Over Free Free

Pool Rentals (Two Hour) Residents:  $250                  Non-Residents: $250 Residents:  $250                   Non-Residents: $275 

Milam Park Season Swim Pass

Individual (ages 2 - 13) Resident:    $30                      Non-Resident:  $60 Resident:    $30                    Non-Resident:  $60    

Individual ($14 - 59) Resident   : $45                       Non-Resident:  $90 Resident     $45                    Non-Resident   $90    

Household (5 Family members or less) Resident:  $125                     Non-Resident: $ 250  Resident:  $125                     Non-Resident: $ 250  

Household (5 Family members or more) Resident:  $125                     Non-Resident: $ 250 Resident:  $125                     Non-Resident: $ 250  

$10 per Add'l Member      $20 per Add'l  Member $10 per Add'l Member         $20 per Add'l  Member 

PAVILION RENTAL FEES

Pavilion 1 (6 Tables/Restrooms)  60 Persons Residents:             Rental Fee:$125            Deposit  $50 Residents:              Rental Fee $175            Deposit  $50

Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $175           Deposit: $75 Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $200            Deposit: $75

Pavilion 2  (10 Tables) 100 Persons Residents:           Rental Fee: $150            Deposit  $50 Residents:              Rental Fee $175             Deposit  $50

Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $225           Deposit: $75 Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $250           Deposit: $75

Pavilion 3 (2 Tables) 20 Persons Residents:           Rental Fee: $50            Deposit  $50 Residents:           Rental Fee: $75            Deposit  $50

Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $75            Deposit: $75 Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $100           Deposit: $75

Pavilion 4 (6 Tables)  60 Persons Residents:           Rental Fee: $100            Deposit  $50 Residents:           Rental Fee: $125            Deposit  $50

Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $150            Deposit: $75 Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $175           Deposit: $75

Pavilion 5 (2 Tables)  20 Persons Residents:           Rental Fee: $50            Deposit  $50 Residents:           Rental Fee: $75            Deposit  $50

Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $75            Deposit: $75 Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $100           Deposit: $75

Pavilion 6 (4 Tables)  40 Persons Residents:           Rental Fee: $75            Deposit  $50 Residents:           Rental Fee: $100            Deposit  $50

Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $125            Deposit: $75 Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $150           Deposit: $75

WOMAN'S CLUB FEES

Woman's Club Flat Rate Fee (3) Hours 200$                                                                                                  260$                                                                                                 Increased operating cost.  New On-line system.

Non-Profit Organization Discount Flat Rate Fee (3) Hours -$                                                                                                       100$                                                                                                 Increased operating cost.  New On-line system.

Woman's Club Deposit 150$                                                                                                  195$                                                                                                 

Woman's Club Each Additional Hour 35$                                                                                                    45$                                                                                                   

SPORT PROGRAMS  (REGISTRATION FEE)

Soccer N/A Residents: $50                             Non-Residents:   $60

Baseball (T-Ball) N/A Residents $50                             Non-Residents:   $60

Youth Basketball N/A Residents:$ 65                             Non-Residents:  $75

Youth Basketball - Cheerleading N/A Residents: $75                             Non-Residents:  $85

Flag Football N/A Residents: $50                              Non-Residents: $60

Fees have not been adjusted in over several years.  

PARKS/RECREATION DEPARTMENT

Fees have not been adjusted in over 10 years.  

New Programs

Increase deposit to cover damage and/or clean up cost.
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Proposed Fee Schedule
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City of Clarkston

 FY 2024                                                                                         

FEE 

 Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE JUSTIFICATION

BUILDING PERMIT FEES

Calculating Building Valuation: (New Construction - 

Valuations for uses listed in the ICC Building Valuation Data Construction 

Cost Table (Use latest published edition ).

 (New Construction - Valuations for uses listed in the 

ICC Building Valuation Data Construction Cost Table 

(Use latest published edition). 

 (New Construction - Valuations for uses listed in the 

ICC Building Valuation Data Construction Cost Table 

(Use latest published edition). 

Interior Construction:
  50% of the calculation of valuations for uses listed in the ICC 

Building Valuation Data Construction Cost Table (Use latest 

  50% of the calculation of valuations for uses listed in the ICC 

Building Valuation Data Construction Cost Table (Use latest 

PLAN REVIEW FEES  (P lan review fees are non-refundable 

and due at the time of application . )

Single-Family Residential  < 1 acre $250  1<2 acres $350  2<4 acres $450   4 or > acres $600 

 < 1 acre $250  1<2 acres $350  2<4 acres $450   4 or > acres $600 

PLUS  25% of Permit Fee ($100 Minimum) 

Commercial  < 1 acre $650,  1 or > is $650 + $50 per additional 0.5 acre . 

 < 1 acre $650,  1 or > is $650 + $50 per additional 0.5 acre PLUS 

25% of Permit Fee . 

PUD/Residential Multifamily  < 5 acres, $450 + $10 per unit; 5 and > acres, $450 + 5 per unit  

 < 5 acres, $450 + $10 per unit; 5 and > acres, $450 + 5 per unit 

PLUS 25% of Permit Fee. 

All other uses  $                                                                                                      -  Additional 50% of permit fee ($200 minimum) 

Each additional review (all types)  $                                                                                                  200  $                                                                                                 200 

Pool review  $                                                                                                    25  $                                                                                                   25 

PERMIT FEES  (Minimum Permit Fee is $150)

Residential  $100 minimum (Additional 25% of permit) whichever is greater  $                                                                                                     - 

Commercial  $200 minimum (Additional 25% of permit) whichever is greater  $                                                                                                     - 

TOTAL VALUATION FEE 

$1 to  $25,000 All project valuations

 $14 for each $1,000, or fraction thereof

to and including $25,000 

 $14 for each $1,000, or fraction thereof

to and including $25,000 

$25,001 to $50,000

 $350 for the first $25.000 plus $10

for each additional $1.000 or fraction thereof

to and including $50,000 

 $350 for the first $25.000 plus $10

for each additional $1.000 or fraction thereof

to and including $50,000 

$50,001 to $100,000

 $600 for the first $50,000 plus $7.00

for each additional $1.000 or fraction thereof

to and including $100,000 

 $600 for the first $50,000 plus $7.00

for each additional $1.000 or fraction thereof

to and including $100,000 

$100,000 to $500,000

 $950.00 for the first $100,000 plus $6.00

for each additional $1,000, or fraction thereof

to and including $500,000 

 $950.00 for the first $100,000 plus $6.00

for each additional $1,000, or fraction thereof

to and including $500,000 

$500,000 to $1,000,000

 $3,350 for the first $500,000 plus $5.00

for each additional $1,000, or fraction thereof

to and including $1,000,000 

 $3,350 for the first $500,000 plus $5.00

for each additional $1,000, or fraction thereof

to and including $1,000,000 

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

We reference and charged an additional 25% for plan 

reviews.  Reference Valuation Fees.

Fees are being adjusted to be consist with the industry
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City of Clarkston

 FY 2024                                                                                         

FEE 

 Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE JUSTIFICATION

$1,000,000 and up

 $5,850 for the first $1,000.000 plus $3.00

for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof 

 $5,850 for the first $1,000.000 plus $3.00

for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof 

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY OR 

COMPLETION (C/O OR C/C)

New commercial building 100$ 100$ 

New single family detached, condo, townhome 50$ 50$ 

Renovation of interior commercial space or residential addition or 

accessory structure -$ 25$ 

Certificate of Appropriateness 100$ 100$ 

TRADE PERMITS  (Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing)

Flat fee 75$ 80$ 

Temporary Power Letter 50$ 50$ 

SIGNS

Wall mounted

 10% of the total value of the sign with the maximum fee set at 

$500.00 

 Minimum $200 with the maximum fee of $500, based on the size of 

building or Master Sign Plan (MSP) 

Free standing

 10% of the total value of the sign with the maximum fee set at 

$500.00 

 Minimum fee of $500.00 or 10% of the total value of sign, 

whichever is greater or MSP

Temporary Signs

 $75 up to six weeks  Minimum fee of $500.00 or 10% of the total value of sign, 

whichever is greater on MSP

Replacement face

 Minimum $200 with the maximum fee of $500, based on the size of 

building of Master Sign Plan (MSP) 

 Minimum $100 with the maximum fee of $250, based on the size of 

building or Master Sign Plan (MSP) 

STAND-ALONE DEMOLITION (Not Part of 

Building Permit)

Interior (building or tenant space) 100$ 100$ 

Single family residential house 150$ 150$ 

Commercial building 200$ 200$ 

PERMIT EXTENSIONS

First Extension (per 3 months) 50$ 50$ 

Subsequent Extension (Per 3 months) 100$ 100$ 

RE-INSPECTION FEE 

First 2 failed Inspections  $                                                                                                      - $50 each

3 or more inspections  $                                                                                                      - $100 each

TRANSFER OF PERMIT/CHANGE OF 

CONTRACTOR 200$ 200$ 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOWER/SMALL 

CELL TECHNOLOGY N/A 500$ 

Upgrades -$                                                                                                       250$ 

Fees are being adjusted to be consist with the industry

Fees are being adjusted to be consist with the industry
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 FY 2024                                                                                         
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 Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE JUSTIFICATION

FENCE PERMIT

Residential -$ 50$ 

Commercial -$ 75$ 

TENT PERMIT -$ 50$ 

STRUCTURE MOVE -$ 200$ 

SIDING REPLACEMENT -$ 100$ 

ROOF

Residential 100$ 100$ 

Commercial 200$ 250$ 

INSPECTIONS OUTSIDE OF NORMAL BUSINESS 

HOURS (Minimum 2 Hours)

Rate per hour (minimum of 2 hours) $                                                                                   75 ($150 Minimum) $                                                                                                     75 ($150 Minimum)

REPLACEMENT OF PERMITS, CO'S, ETC. 25$ 25$ 

Copy of Zoning Map/FLUM  $.025 for letter size/.050 for legal size/ $5 for 11X17/ $25 for > sizes 

 $.025 for letter size/.050 for legal size/ $5 for 11X17/ $25 for > 

sizes  

Copy of Zoning Ordinance  $.025 for letter size/.050 for legal size/ $5 for 11X17  $.025 for letter size/.050 for legal size/ $5 for 11X17     

Minor Plan Revision Reviews -

 Review on changes to plans after approval

Rate per hour (minimum of 2 hours) -$ 100$ 

FEE FOR WORK DONE WITHIOUT A PERMIT  200% of the original permit fee  200% of the original permit fee 

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION TRAILER  (Not 

Including Electric) 100$ 100$ 

PRELIMINARY/CODE 

COMPLIANANCE/SAFETY INSPECTIONS 100$ 100$ 

TREE REMOVAL PERMIT 

Type 1 Tree Removal Permit (< 12 dia) 75$ 75$ 

Type 2 Tree Removal Permit (> 12 dia <36) 50$ 50$ 

Type 3 Tree Removal Permit  (36 dia or > and 

(Specimen) 150$ 150$ 

TREE RECOMPENSE 

Tree Recompense Fee (per DBH inch to be replaced) 250$ 250$ 

Specimen Tree Recompense Fee (per DBH inch to be replaced) -$ 600$ 

LANDSCAPE PLAN REVIEW

(All types)  < 2 acres $100  >2 acres $200 300$ 

TEMPORARY OUTDOOR SALES PERMIT 5$ 100$ 

CONSTRUCTION PERMIT - INSPECTIONS

50%-80%-100% Any Construction without deficiencies  $                                                                                                    78  $                                                                                                   80 
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 Proposed FY 2025                                                                

FEE JUSTIFICATION

1st Re-inspection (Min of 2 hrs)  $                                                                                                  150  $                                                                                                 150 

2nd and each additional inspections 200$                                                                                                   $                                                                                                 200 

PLANNING AND ZONING FEES

ZONING VERIFICATION LETTER FEES

Single Family Residential Zoning Verification Letter 40$ 50$ 

All Other Uses for Zoning Verification Letter -$ 100$ 

PLAT FEES

Single Family Detached Residential {1 lot) $0 500$ 

Subdivision - Original 300$ 1,300$ 

All Others 250$ 500$ 

DEVELOPMENT PLAN REVIEW

LAND DISTRUBANCE PLAN (LDP) REVIEW

Single Family Detached Residential (1 Lot) - Land Disturbance Only 

(no building)  1 acre  $300  1< 2 acres $400  2 <4 acres $500  4 or > $600  $                                                                                                 250 

All Other Uses

Minor Land Disturbing Activity  $75                         ($500.00  on 4th Submittal) $75                             ($500.00  on 4th Submittal)

with < 50,000 SF of Building $500                     ($1,500.00  on 4th Submittal) $2,500                        ($1,500.00  on 4th Submittal)

with  50,000 SF of Building                    $500                  ($2,500.00  on 4th Submittal) $3,500                        ($2,500.00  on 4th Submittal)

DEMOLITION & SITE CLEANING ONLY (EXCLUDES 

BUILDING)

< 5 acres of Land Disturbance $75                            ($500.00 on 4th Submittal) $775                            ($500.00 on 4th Submittal)

5 acres of Land Disturbance $500                               ( $775 on 4th Submittal) $1500                                ($775 on 4th Submittal)

CITY E&SC PERMIT FEE  $40/acre  $40/acre 

GA EPD E&SC PERMIT FEE  $40/acre  $40/acre 

Paving Development / Resurfacing  1 acre $500 per additional half acre or fraction thereof 

Bonds

E&SC Maintenance  Cash bond up to $3,000 per acre or fraction thereof   Cash bond up to $3,000 per acre or fraction thereof  

Performance  Not less than 110% of the estimated construction cost of 

improvements 

 Not less than 110% of the estimated construction cost of 

improvements 

STRUCTURAL SITE PLAN REVIEW 

Stand-Alone Detention Pond Walls/Vaults $350                         ($250.00  on 4th Submittal)

Stand-Alone Retaining Walls $350                         ($250.00  on 4th Submittal)

REVISION TO AN APPROVED LDP  Fee provided by Consultant 

 50% of Original Fee (25% of Original Fee) on 4th 

Submittal 

Zoning Reviews
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FEE JUSTIFICATION

Administrative Variance

Single Family Detached Residential Application (1 Lot) 150$ 250$ 

Each Additional Administrative Variance Submitted Under One 

Application -$ 25$ 

All Other Uses -$ 500$ 

Each Additional Administrative Variance Submitted Under One 

Application -$ 50$ 

Variance  - Other than Administrative Zoning Reviews

Single Family Detached Residential Application (1 Lot)  $                                                                                                  500 500$ 

Each Additional Variance Submitted Under One Application -$ 25$ 

All Other Uses -$ 1,300$ 

Each Additional Variance Submitted Under One Application 500$ 500$ 

Conditional Land Use Permit  $                                                                                                  500  $                                                                                                 500 

PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT

Initial Review - Residential  < 5 acres $450 + $10 per unit     5 or > acres $450 + 5 per unit  < 5 acres $450 + $10 per unit     5 or > acres $450 + 5 per unit 

All Other Uses   1 acre $650.00   > or = 1 acre $650 + $50 per additional .05 acre   1 acre $650.00   > or = 1 acre $650 + $50 per additional .05 acre 

Each Additional Review (all types)  $                                                                                                  200  $                                                                                                 200 

DEVELOPMENT OF COMMUNITY IMPACT

Concurrent with Rezoning or Future Development Map 500$                                                                                                  500$                                                                                                 

Not Concurrent  with Rezoning or Future Development Map 

Application 500$                                                                                                  1,600$                                                                                              

Each Concurrent Variance 100$                                                                                                  100$                                                                                                 

Minor Modification 500$                                                                                                  775$                                                                                                 

Major Modification 500$                                                                                                  original fee

REZONING (ZONING MAP AMENDMENT)

All uses  < 10 Acres $750.00    10 or > Acres $1,250.00 2,000$ 

Each Concurrent Variance Request -$ 100$ 

Minor Modification 500$ 775$ 

Major Modification 500$                                                                                                  original fee

STREET NAME CHANGE

All Applications 500$ 500$ 

ADVERTISING SIGN FEE (Per Sign )

All Zoning Applications that Require Public Hearing Signage -$ 125$ 

Additional fee due for each concurrent application -$ 50$ 
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FILM PERMIT FEES

Application Fee (non-refundable) 500$                                                                                                  500$                                                                                                 

Cancellation 250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

Parking (per day and per location: For parking services only for base 

camp, crew, or trucks) 

150$                                                                                                  150$                                                                                                 

Film Permit (per day)  250$                                                                                                  250$                                                                                                 

Clarkston Police (per officer and per hour)  75$                                                                                                    75$                                                                                                   

Street Closure (per day)  1,000$                                                                                               1,000$                                                                                              

City Park Rental (per day and per location)  500$                                                                                                  500$                                                                                                 

Fire Marshal Fee (per location and per basecamp)  100$                                                                                                  100$                                                                                                 

Community Building - (per day)  500$                                                                                                  500$                                                                                                 

Rush Fee (application submitted in full of less than 5 business days 

notice) 

300$                                                                                                  300$                                                                                                 

Fee for filming done without a permit 200% of the original permit fee 200% of the original permit fee

Special Event Permit

Food Truck/Parade/Run/ etc. 150$                                                                                                  200$                                                                                                 

PUBLIC SERVICE FEES

Incident/Accident Reports 5$                                                                                                      5$                                                                                                     

Record Restrictions 25$                                                                                                    25$                                                                                                   

Background Checks 15$                                                                                                    20$                                                                                                   

Alcohol Permit 65$                                                                                                    75$                                                                                                   

Adult Entertainer 315$                                                                                                  320$                                                                                                 

Fingerprint -$                                                                                                        $                                                                                                   20 

Equipment Rental Fees

Tents 30$                                                                                                    30$                                                                                                   

Tables 10$                                                                                                    10$                                                                                                   

Chairs 5$                                                                                                      5$                                                                                                     

Barricades 20$                                                                                                    20$                                                                                                   

Traffic Barrels Each 10$                                                                                                    10$                                                                                                   

Traffic Cones Each 5$                                                                                                      5$                                                                                                     

Special Bulk Item Fees

Refrigerators 75$                                                                                                    75$                                                                                                   

Stoves 55$                                                                                                    75$                                                                                                   

Water Heaters 50$                                                                                                    55$                                                                                                   

Dishwashers 55$                                                                                                    50$                                                                                                   

Washing Machines 55$                                                                                                    55$                                                                                                   

Dryers 55$                                                                                                    55$                                                                                                   

POLICE DEPARTMENT

PUBLIC WORKS
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Furniture ( Cost per Item) 55$                                                                                                   

Sofa/Sofa Bed 55$                                                                                                    55$                                                                                                   

Bed Frames 40$                                                                                                    40$                                                                                                   

Chairs (Kitchen,Desk,Office) 25$                                                                                                    25$                                                                                                   

Couch, Dresser, Chests, Etc. 50$                                                                                                    50$                                                                                                   

Tables (Kitchen, Coffee, End) 45$                                                                                                    45$                                                                                                   

Mattress/Box Spring - Twin) 60$                                                                                                    60$                                                                                                   

Mattress/Box Spring - Full/Twin) 75$                                                                                                    75$                                                                                                   

Mattress/Box Spring - King 100$                                                                                                  100$                                                                                                 

Miscellaneous Boxes or items 20$                                                                                                    20$                                                                                                   

Large Volume Pick-up  Fee is based upon the volume.  City must come out to assess.  Fee is based upon the volume.  City must come out to assess. 

Bagged Yard Disposal  $1.00 per Bag after the 1st five (5) Bags  $1.00 per Bag after the 1st five (5) Bags 
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FY 2024                                                                                         

FEE
Proposed FY 2025                                                                FEE

BUILDING PERMIT FEES

Calculating Building Valuation: (New Construction - Valuations for uses 

listed in the ICC Building Valuation Data Construction Cost Table (Use latest published 

edition ).

Interior Construction:( 50% of the calculation of valuations for uses listed in 

the ICC Building Valuation Data Construction Cost Table (Use latest published edition ).

PLAN REVIEW FEES  (P lan review fees are non-refundable and due at the 

time of application . )
Single-Family Residential Additional 25% of permit fee ($100 minimum)

All other uses Additional 50% of permit fee ($200 minimum)

Pool review N/A $25.00

PERMIT FEES  (Minimum Permit Fee is $150)

Residential $150.00

Commercial $200.00

TOTAL VALUATION FEE 
$1 to  $25,000 All project valuations $14 for each $1,000, or fraction thereof

to and including $25,000

$25,001 to $50,000 $350 for the first $25.000 plus $10

for each additional $1.000 or fraction thereof

to and including $50,000

$50,001 to $100,000 $600 for the first $50,000 plus $7.00

for each additional $1.000 or fraction thereof

to and including $100,000

$100,000 to $500,000 $950.00 for the first $100,000 plus $6.00

for each additional $1,000, or fraction thereof

to and including $500,000

$500,000 to $1,000,000 $3,350 for the first $500,000 plus $5.00

for each additional $1,000, or fraction thereof

to and including $1,000,000

$1,000,000 and up $5,850 for the first $1,000.000 plus $3.00

for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY OR COMPLETION (C/O OR C/C)

New commercial building $100.00

New single family detached, condo, townhome $50.00

Renovation of interior commercial space or residential addition or accessory 

structure

$25.00

TRADE PERMITS  (Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing)
Flat fee $80.00

Temporary Power Letter $50.00

SIGNS
Wall mounted

Minimum $200 with the maximum fee of $500, based on 

the size of building or Master Sign Plan (MSP)

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 



CITY OF CLARKSTON PROPOSED FEE SCHEDULE FY 2025

Free standing Minimum fee of $500.00 or 10% of the total value of 

sign, whichever is greater or MSP

Temporary Signs $50 

Replacement face 1/2 of fee

STAND-ALONE DEMOLITION (Not Part of Building Permit)

Interior (building or tenant space) N/A $100.00

Single family residential house N/A $150.00

Commercial building $200.00

PERMIT EXTENSIONS
First Extension (per 3 months) $50.00

Subsequent Extension (Per 3 months) $100.00

RE-INSPECTION FEE 

First 2 failed Inspections $50 each Please check the verbiage

3 or more inspections $100 each Please check the verbiage

TRANSFER OF PERMIT/CHANGE OF CONTRACTOR $200.00

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOWER/SMALL CELL 

TECHNOLOGY

N/A $500.00

FENCE PERMIT
Residential $50.00

Commercial $75.00

TENT PERMIT $50.00

STRUCTURE MOVE $200.00

SIDING REPLACEMENT $100.00

ROOF
Residential $100.00

Commercial N/A $200.00

INSPECTIONS OUTSIDE OF NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS 

(Minimum 2 Hours)

Rate per hour (minimum of 2 hours) $75 ($150 Minimum)

REPLACEMENT OF PERMITS, CO'S, ETC. $25.00

Minor Plan Revision Reviews -

 Review on changes to plans after approval
Rate per hour (minimum of 2 hours) $75.00

FEE FOR WORK DONE WITHIOUT A PERMIT 200% of the original permit fee

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION TRAILER  (Not Including Electric) $100.00

PRELIMINARY/CODE COMPLIANANCE/SAFETY 

INSPECTIONS

$100.00

TREE REMOVAL PERMIT 

Type 1 Tree Removal Permit $75.00 $75.00

Type 2 Tree Removal Permit $50.00 $50.00

Type 3 Tree Removal Permit $50.00 $50.00

TREE RECOMPENSE 
Tree Recompense Fee (per DBH inch to be replaced) $200.00 $200.00

Specimen Tree Recompense Fee (per DBH inch to be replaced) $600.00 $600.00



CITY OF CLARKSTON PROPOSED FEE SCHEDULE FY 2025

TEMPORARY OUTDOOR SALES PERMIT $100.00 $100.00

CONSTRUCTION PERMIT - INSPECTIONS

50%-80%-100% Any Construction without deficiencies

Follow-up inspections resulting from non-

compliance

1st Re-inspection

2nd and al additional inspections



CITY OF CLARKSTON PROPOSED FEE SCHEDULE FY 2025

PLANNING AND ZONING FEES

ZONING VERIFICATION LETTER FEES
Single Family Residential Zoning Verification Letter $50.00 $40.00

All Other Uses for Zoning Verification Letter $100.00 $100.00

PLAT FEES
Single Family Detached Residential {1 lot) $500.00

Subdivision - Original $1300.00

All Others $500.00

Lot combination

DEVELOPMENT PLAN REVIEW

TRANSPORTATION ENINEERING  REVIEW Excludes Rezoning, DCI and LOP 

individual lot single-family detached residential development)
N/A NEW

LAND DISTRUBANCE PLAN (LDP) REVIEW
Single Family Detached Residential (1 Lot) - Land Disturbance Only (no 

building)

$250.00 $250.00 

All Other Uses

Minor Land Disturbing Activity $  775                             ($500.00  on 4th Submittal) $  775                             ($500.00  on 4th Submittal)

with < 50,000 SF of Building $2,500                         ($1,500.00  on 4th Submittal) $2,500                         ($1,500.00  on 4th Submittal)

with ;:, 50,000 SF of Building $3,500                         ($2,500.00  on 4th Submittal) $3,500                         ($2,500.00  on 4th Submittal)

DEMOLITION & SITE CLEANING ONLY (EXCLUDES BUILDING)

< 5 acres of Land Disturbance $   775                            ($500.00 on 4th Submittal) $   775                            ($500.00 on 4th Submittal)

 5 acres of Land Disturbance $1,500                           ($775.00  on 4th Submittal) $1,500                           ($775.00  on 4th Submittal)

STRUCTURAL SITE PLAN REVIEW 
Stand-Alone Detention Pond Walls/Vaults $   350                           ($250.00  on 4th Submittal) $   350                           ($250.00  on 4th Submittal)

Stand-Alone Retaining Walls $   350                           ($250.00  on 4th Submittal) $   350                           ($250.00  on 4th Submittal)

REVISION TO AN APPROVED LDP 50% of Original Fee (25% of Original Fee) 

on 4th Submittal

50% of Original Fee (25% of Original Fee) on 4th Submittal

Zoning Reviews

Administrative Variance
Single Family Detached Residential Application (1 Lot) $250.00 $150.00

Each Additional Administrative Variance Submitted Under One Application $25.00

All Other Uses $500.00

Each Additional Administrative Variance Submitted Under One Application $50.00

Variance  - Other than Administrative Zoning Reviews Please check the verbiage
Single Family Detached Residential Application (1 Lot) $500.00

Each Additional Variance Submitted Under One Application $50.00

All Other Uses $1300.00

Each Additional Variance Submitted Under One Application $100.00

DEVELOPMENT OF COMMUNITY IMPACT
Concurrent with Rezoning or Future Development Map Amendment  

Application*

$500.00

Not Concurrent  with Rezoning or Future Development Map Application $1600.00

Each Concurrent Variance & Waiver Request $100.00

Minor Modification $775.00

Major Modification original fee

REZONING (ZONING MAP AMENDMENT)
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All uses $2000.00

Each Concurrent Variance & Waiver Request $100.00

Minor Modification $775.00

Major Modification original fee
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FUTURE DEVELOPMENT MAP AMENDMENT
Concurrent with Rezoning or Development of Community Impact Application* $250.00

Not Concurrent with Rezoning or Development of Community Impact 

Application

$1000.00

Minor Modification $775.00

Major Modification original fee

STREET NAME CHANGE
All Applications $500.00

ADVERTISING SIGN FEE (Per Sign )
All Zoning Applications that Require Public Hearing Signage $125.00

Additional fee due for each concurrent application

POOL FEES

Children 1years old and younger Free Free

Children ages 2 - 17 Resident:  $2.00                  Non-Residents: $3.00 Resident:  $4.00                  Non-Residents: $5.00 

Adults Ages 18 - 59 Resident:  $3.00                 Non-Residents:  $5.00 Resident:  $5.00                 Non-Residents:  $7.00

Ages 60 and Over Free Free

Pool Rentals (Two Hour) Residents:  $250                  Non-Residents: $250 Residents:  $250                  Non-Residents: $275

PAVILION RENTAL FEES

Pavilion 1 (6 Tables/Restrooms)  60 Persons Residents:             Rental Fee:$125            Deposit  $50 Residents:              Rental Fee $175            Deposit  $50

Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $175           Deposit: $75 Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $200            Deposit: $75

Pavilion 2  (10 Tables) 100 Persons Residents:           Rental Fee: $150            Deposit  $50 Residents:              Rental Fee $175             Deposit  $50

Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $225           Deposit: $75 Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $250           Deposit: $75

Pavilion 3 (2 Tables) 20 Persons Residents:           Rental Fee: $50            Deposit  $50 Residents:           Rental Fee: $75            Deposit  $50

Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $75            Deposit: $75 Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $100           Deposit: $75

Pavilion 4 (6 Tables)  60 Persons Residents:           Rental Fee: $100            Deposit  $50 Residents:           Rental Fee: $125            Deposit  $50

Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $150            Deposit: $75 Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $175           Deposit: $75

Pavilion 5 (2 Tables)  20 Persons Residents:           Rental Fee: $50            Deposit  $50 Residents:           Rental Fee: $75            Deposit  $50

Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $75            Deposit: $75 Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $100           Deposit: $75

Pavilion 6 (4 Tables)  40 Persons Residents:           Rental Fee: $75            Deposit  $50 Residents:           Rental Fee: $100            Deposit  $50

Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $125            Deposit: $75 Non-Residents:         Rental Fee: $150           Deposit: $75

SPORT PROGRAMS  (REGISTRATION FEE)

Soccer N/A Residents:                                     Non-Residents:

Baseball N/A Residents:                                     Non-Residents:

Basketball N/A Residents:                                     Non-Residents:

Football N/A Residents:                                     Non-Residents:

Cheerleader - Basketball N/A Residents:                                     Non-Residents:

Cheerleader - Football N/A Residents:                                     Non-Residents:

WOMAN'S CLUB FEES

Woman's Club Flat Rate Fee (3) Hours $200 $260.00

Non-Profit Organization Discount Flat Rate Fee (3) Hours $0.00 $100.00

Woman's Club Deposit $150.00 $195.00

Woman's Club Each Additional Hour $35.00 $45.00

ALCOHOL LICENSE FEE
Beer/Malt Beverage $750.00 $862.00

Wine $750.00 $862.00

Beer/Wine/Malt Beverage $1,000.00 $1,150.00

Distilled Spirits $2,500.00 $2,875.00

PARKS/RECREATION DEPARTMENT

CITY CLERK OFFICE
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Retail Dealer - Wholesale Wine/Beer/Malt Beverage $350.00 $405.00

Retail Dealer - Wholesale Wine/Beer/Malt Beverage/Distilled Spirits $2,850.00 $3,277.50

Wholesale Beer/Win/Malt Beverage $450.00 $520.00

Wholesale Distilled Spirits (City) $5,000.00 $5,750.00

Administrative/Investigative Fee $200.00 $260.00

Background Check $50.00 $65.00

Alcohol Server Permit Fee $50.00 $84.50

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CATERER FEE (On Premises)

Wine Only $500.00 $575.00

Beer /Malt Beverages $500.00 $575.00

Distilled Spirits $2,000.00 $2,300.00

Beer/Malt Beverages $750.00 $865.00

Beer/Wine/Malt Beverage/Distilled Spirits $2,500.00 $2,875.00

OPEN RECORDS REQUEST FEES

Search, retrieval or redaction of records Calculated based upon the hourly rated of the 

lowest paid employee qualified to conduct the 

research of an open records request, with no 

charge for the first quaarter hour of the 

employee's time expended.

Calculated based upon the hourly rated of the lowest paid employee 

qualified to conduct the research of an open records request, with no 

charge for the first quaarter hour of the employee's time expended.

Electronic Records
The agency may charge the actual cost of the 

media which the records are data is produced.

The agency may charge the actual cost of the media which the records 

are data is produced.

Copying of records or data per page for letter or legal size documents or, 

in the case of other documents, the actual cost of producing the copy. $0.10 $0.10

$140.00 $150.00

COURTS
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